
Page 1 of 1 
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

                                                          Inland Waterways Authority Of India                          Jal Marg Vikas Project                             

RFP No: IN /IWAI/ 466874 /GO/ RFB_1                                                                         Amendment –7 dated 25.04.2025  

CPPP Tender ID : 2025_JMVP_ 847143_1         

Work Description  :-  Procurement of  Cutter Suction Dredgers & Ancillary Units (Work Boats & Accommodations Boats) 
  

File Reference : IWAI/WB/NW1/14/20/2024   

Sl.  Bid document ref Existing Text To be Read as  

1  Pre-Bid clarification issued on 26.03.2025 Refer Annexure-1 attached for revision in Pre-Bid Clarification. 
 

 All other terms & Conditions of the   Tender documents remains Un-altered 

OFFICER INVITING BIDS  :-  
Vice – Chairman and  Project Director ( JMVP ) ; 
 Inland Waterways Authority of India. : A – 13, Sector – 1, Noida – 201301,  
Uttar Pradesh – INDIA - Telephone No. : (91) 0120-2424544     Email. : vc.iwai@nic.in  

 

mailto:vc.iwai@nic.in


 
 
Sr Consultant (Procurement) 

 

 

 Dy Director/ Director (JMVP) 

 

 

Chief Accounts Officer 

 

 

Chief Engineer & Project Manager (JMVP) 

 

 

                                                                                Inland Waterways Authority Of India                               Jal Marg Vikas Project                             

RFP No: IN /IWAI/ 466874 /GO/ RFB_1                       Revision in Pre-Bid Clarifications Uploaded on 26.03.2025 (Annexure-1) 

CPPP Tender ID : 2025_JMVP_ 847143_1         

Work Description  :-  Procurement of  Cutter Suction Dredgers & Ancillary Units (Work Boats & Accommodations Boats) 

File Reference : IWAI/WB/NW1/14/20/2024   

S No Page 
no 

Reference Title        
Clause No              

Clause Description  Bidders query Revised Response by IWAI 

1. 21 
Clause 19.1  
&  several 
related Clauses  

Bid Security: The Bidder shall furnish as part of 

its bid, either a Bid-Securing Declaration or a bid 

security, as specified in the BDS, in original form 

and, in the case of a bid security. In the amount 

and currency specified in the BDS. 

As written “ The Bidder shall furnish as part of its 

bid, either a Bid-Securing Declaration or a bid 

security." 

We respectfully request clarification from the 

tender authority regarding whether a bidder can 

submit only a Bid-Securing Declaration, without 

the requirement of submitting a Bank Guarantee 

(BG), Demand Draft (DD), or any payment towards 

bid security. 

The Bid security shall be in the form 

of a Bank Guarantee as per format 

attached or through e-Bank Guarantee 

or Demand Draft or Online Cash 

Transfer. 

Kindly refer Cl 19.1 in Bid Data Sheet. 

2. 37 

Clause 19.1  
 BID Security  
& 
 several related 
Clauses 

A Bid Security shall be required in the form 

of an unconditional Bank Guarantee. 

The currency and amount of the Bid Security 

shall be: - INR 3,10,16,000.00 or USD 

364,895.00 or Euro 340,835.00 

In case, the Bid security shall be in the form of a 

Bank Guarantee as per format attached or 

through e-Bank Guarantee or Demand Draft or 

Online Cash Transfer the Bank Guarantee issued 

in paper shall become operative only when the 

Bank Guarantee advice transmitted through 

SFMS is advised to the Beneficiary by the 

Advising Bank. 

Kindly note as per Office Memorandum, No. 

F/1/1/2022-PPD dated 2nd Feb, 2022 issued by 

Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India, Insurance 

Surety Bonds have been included as Security 

Instrument and are treated equally enforceable 

and legal instrument as Bank Guarantee. 

Even Major port Authorities, NHAI, PSUs are 

allowing Insurance Surety Bond as a financial 

instrument for the securing bid-security & 

performance security similar to Bank-Guarantee. 

We thus kindly request you to accept Insurance 

Surety Bond for the EMD apart from other mode of 

EMD acceptance similar to Bank Guarantee. 

The Bid security shall be in the form 

of a Bank Guarantee as per format 

attached or through e-Bank Guarantee 

or Demand Draft or Online Cash 

Transfer. 

Kindly refer Cl 19.1 in Bid Data Sheet. 

 3. 37 ITB 19.1 A Bid Security shall be required in the form of an 
unconditional Bank Guarantee. 

Please clarify Bid security shall be provided by 

either of consortium members 

In case of JV the bid security shall be 

in the name of all JV partners. One of 



 
 
Sr Consultant (Procurement) 

 

 

 Dy Director/ Director (JMVP) 

 

 

Chief Accounts Officer 

 

 

Chief Engineer & Project Manager (JMVP) 

 

                                                                                Inland Waterways Authority Of India                               Jal Marg Vikas Project                             

RFP No: IN /IWAI/ 466874 /GO/ RFB_1                       Revision in Pre-Bid Clarifications Uploaded on 26.03.2025 (Annexure-1) 

CPPP Tender ID : 2025_JMVP_ 847143_1         

Work Description  :-  Procurement of  Cutter Suction Dredgers & Ancillary Units (Work Boats & Accommodations Boats) 

File Reference : IWAI/WB/NW1/14/20/2024   

S No Page 
no 

Reference Title        
Clause No              

Clause Description  Bidders query Revised Response by IWAI 

The currency and amount of the Bid Security shall 
be: - INR 3,10,16,000.00 or USD 364,895.00 or 
Euro 340,835.00 

In case, the Bid security shall be in the form of a 
Bank Guarantee as per format attached or 
through e-Bank Guarantee or Demand Draft or 
Online Cash Transfer The Bank Guarantee issued 
in paper shall become operative only 

when the Bank Guarantee advice transmitted 
through SFMS is advised to the Beneficiary by the 
Advising Bank Bank details are as given below: 
Advising Bank: CANARA BANK Bank Account no.: 
87781010014534 IFSC 
Code: CNRB0018778; Name of beneficiary: 

IWAI FUND Jal Marg Vikas Branch name: Morna 

- Sector 18, NOIDA Address: B 16 /17, Ground 

Floor, 

the JV partners can obtain the bid 

security, however, names of all JV 

members should be mentioned in the 

bid security. 

Kindly refer Cl 19.8 of ITB. 

4. 137 

ITB 35.4 
GCC-18.1 
& 
Several Related 
Clauses 

The Performance Security of shall be submitted 

in two separate Bank Guarantees in the Standard 

Form of Bank Guarantee of the Employer as 

detailed here under. valid up to 60 days after the 

date of completion of  performance obligations 

including warranty obligations. 

1. The Performance Security amount is 5% 

percent of the Contract Amount. 

Similar to provision of the EMD in form of 

Insurance Surety Bond . The performance 

security shall be secured with other financial 

instrument i.e. Insurance Surety Bond. 

 The ref. Sl. no.2 of attachment and 

recommendations of said office memorandum from 

Ministry of Finance Govt. of India. 

  Original 
Tender Condition Prevails 



 
 
Sr Consultant (Procurement) 

 

 

 Dy Director/ Director (JMVP) 

 

 

Chief Accounts Officer 

 

 

Chief Engineer & Project Manager (JMVP) 

 

                                                                                Inland Waterways Authority Of India                               Jal Marg Vikas Project                             

RFP No: IN /IWAI/ 466874 /GO/ RFB_1                       Revision in Pre-Bid Clarifications Uploaded on 26.03.2025 (Annexure-1) 

CPPP Tender ID : 2025_JMVP_ 847143_1         

Work Description  :-  Procurement of  Cutter Suction Dredgers & Ancillary Units (Work Boats & Accommodations Boats) 

File Reference : IWAI/WB/NW1/14/20/2024   

S No Page 
no 

Reference Title        
Clause No              

Clause Description  Bidders query Revised Response by IWAI 

2. Environmental, Social, Health and Safety 

(ESHS) Performance Security amount is 1.5 

Percent of Contract Amount. 

5. 138 
GCC: 18.3 
 
 

If required, the Performance Security shall be in 

the form of “ Bank Guarantee” issued by a 

Nationalized/Scheduled Bank of India or a 

reputed Foreign Bank having a corresponding 

Bank in India. In case of a foreign bidder. 

 

  

We request the tender authority to allow that any 

member of JV/Consortium (regardless of Lead-

Member) can submit the Bid Security, Performance 

security, ESHS Performance Security and advance 

Payment Security etc. in any acceptable form. 

This will enhance the wider participation for the 

tender and will allow the bidders to give more 

competitive bid. 

The Performance Security, ESHS 

security and Advance Payment Security 

shall be in the name of Joint Venture. 

6. 138 
GCC-18.1 
Performance 
Bond 

The performance security and the ESHS 

performance security, of a Joint Venture shall be 

in the name of the Joint Venture specifying the 

names of all the members or in the name of 

Lead member. 

We request the tender authority to allow that any 

member of JV/Consortium (regardless of Lead-

Member) can submit the Bid Security, Performance 

security, ESHS Performance Security and advance 

Payment Security etc. in any acceptable form. 

This will enhance the wider participation for the 

tender and will allow the bidders to give more 

competitive bid. 

The Performance Security, ESHS 

security and Advance Payment 

Security shall be in the name of Joint 

Venture. 

 


	Amendment7 _Revised Pre-Bid Clarification.pdf (p.1)
	7. Revised Pre-Bid Replies_23042025_Uploaded.pdf (p.2-4)

